

Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc.
 555 Hulet Drive
 P.O. Box 824
 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48083-0824

Asphalt Specialists, Inc.
 1780 E Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340
 (248) 334-4570

Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp
 11797 29 Mile Rd
 Washington, MI 48095
 (586) 752-9745

Hutch Paving, Inc.
 3000 E 10 Mile
 Warren, MI 48091
 (586) 424-7283

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
Division I - Kerby Rd (Mack to Kercheval)									
1. Mobilization, Max. 5%	1 LS	\$ 85,780.00	\$ 85,780.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 73,800.00	\$ 73,800.00
2. Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	74 Ea	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,140.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,100.00
3. Curb, Rem, Special	10,000 Ft	\$ 20.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 140,000.00
4. Sidewalk, Rem	289 Syd	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,468.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,202.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,468.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,757.00
5. Pavt Repair, Rem, Special	180 Cyd	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 5,760.00
6. Driveway, Rem	560 Syd	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 10,080.00
8. Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch (if needed)	2 Ea	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
9. Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch (if needed)	2 Ea	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00
10. Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger (if needed)	2 Ea	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10,600.00
7. Dr Structure, Temporary Lowering	61 Ea	\$ 400.00	\$ 24,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 33,550.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 36,600.00
11. Dr Structure, Adjust (Type 1)	61 Ea	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 76,250.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 42,700.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 35,685.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 27,450.00
12. Dr Structure, Reconstruct	31 Ea	\$ 750.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 6,975.00
13. Manhole, Temporary Lowering	35 Ea	\$ 400.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 22,750.00
14. Manhole, Adjust (Type 2)	25 Ea	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 24,625.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 11,875.00
15. Manhole, Reconstruct	13 Ea	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 2,535.00
16. Gate Well, Adjust (Type 2)	4 Ea	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 3,940.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00
17. Electric Box, Adjust (Type 2)	6 Ea	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 5,910.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,550.00
18. Cold Milling, Special, 7 inch	17,250 Syd	\$ 6.00	\$ 103,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 120,750.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 53,475.00
19. HMA Patch, Rem (if needed)	300 Syd	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00
20. Hand Patching, HMA, SE1, MOD (if needed)	60 Ton	\$ 190.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 11,400.00
21. Aggregate Base, MDOT 21AA, Limestone	2,671 Ton	\$ 22.00	\$ 58,762.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 66,775.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 74,788.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 80,130.00
22. Maintenance Gravel (if needed)	250 Ton	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 4,750.00
23. HMA, SE1, MOD (2" Wearing)	2,060 Ton	\$ 112.00	\$ 230,720.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 195,700.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 201,880.00	\$ 111.40	\$ 229,484.00
24. HMA, 4E1, MOD (3" Leveling)	3,090 Ton	\$ 112.00	\$ 346,080.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 278,100.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 265,740.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 339,900.00
25. Conc Pavt, Grade P1, Special	180 Cyd	\$ 140.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 53,100.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 43,200.00
26. Concrete Base Course, Nonreinf, Special	50 Cyd	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00
27. Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, Grade P1 Mod, 6 inch	560 Syd	\$ 70.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 29,120.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 25,200.00
28. Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F2	8,083 Ft	\$ 20.00	\$ 161,660.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 153,577.00	\$ 15.85	\$ 128,115.55	\$ 19.00	\$ 153,577.00
29. Driveway Opening, Conc, Det L	1,860 Ft	\$ 20.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 35,340.00	\$ 15.85	\$ 29,481.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 39,060.00
30. Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	57 Ft	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,653.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,995.00
31. Sidewalk, Conc, Grade P1, 4 inch	1,075 Sft	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,450.00
32. Sidewalk, Conc, Grade P1 Mod, 6 inch	340 Sft	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,380.00
33. Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, Grade P1, 6 inch	1,180 Sft	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,440.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 16,520.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 14,160.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,260.00
34. Detectable Warning Surface, Cast Iron	24 Ea	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,400.00
35. Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Crosswalk	265 Ft	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 821.50
36. Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 18 inch, Stop Bar	40 Ft	\$ 8.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 8.30	\$ 332.00
37. Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	248 Ft	\$ 2.00	\$ 496.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 496.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 372.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 409.20
38. Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	33 Ft	\$ 5.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 49.50	\$ 1.65	\$ 54.45
39. Construction Layout	1 LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
40. Traffic Maintenance and Control/Flag Control	1 LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 77,500.00	\$ 77,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
41. Restoration (incl. 3" Topsoil, Sod, 14-Day Wateri	2,280 Syd	\$ 25.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 25,080.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 27,360.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 50,160.00
42. Color Audio Video Route Survey	1 LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
43. Observation Crew Days	Day @ \$760	75	\$ 57,000.00	74	\$ 56,240.00	75	\$ 57,000.00	85	\$ 64,600.00
Division I Subtotal			\$ 1,801,456.00		\$ 1,357,849.00		\$ 1,515,399.05		\$ 1,555,270.15
Division II - Pier Park Northern Parking Lot Rehabilitation									
1. Mobilization, Max. 5%	1 LS	\$ 12,970.00	\$ 12,970.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
2. Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	4 Ea	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00
3. Dr Structure, Adjust	2 Ea	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
4. Excavation, Earth	1,800 Cyd	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 39,600.00
5. Cold Milling, HMA Surface, 4 inch	4,620 Syd	\$ 6.00	\$ 27,720.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,480.00
6. Aggregate Base, MDOT 21AA, Limestone	930 Ton	\$ 22.00	\$ 20,460.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 26,040.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 27,900.00
7. Aggregate Base, 1x3 Crushed Concrete	1,240 Ton	\$ 22.00	\$ 27,280.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 27,280.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 34,720.00
8. HMA, 5E1, (2" Wearing)	560 Ton	\$ 112.00	\$ 62,720.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 61,600.00
9. HMA, 5E1, (2" Leveling)	560 Ton	\$ 112.00	\$ 62,720.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 53,200.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 60,480.00
10. Surface Seal Coat	3,710 Syd	\$ 5.00	\$ 18,550.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,420.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 5,936.00
11. Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	5,800 Ft	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 9,860.00
12. Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Blue	300 Ft	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 90.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 495.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 435.00
13. Pavt Mrkg, Preformed Thermoplastic, Accessible Sym	6 Ea	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,110.00
14. Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Directional Arrow Symbol	3 Ea	\$ 120.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 930.00
15. Restoration (incl. 3" Topsoil, Sod, 14-Day Watering, Irrigation Repairs) (as needed)	130 Syd	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,860.00
16. Color Audio Video Route Survey	1 LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
17. Observation Crew Days	Day @ \$760	10	\$ 7,600.00	16	\$ 12,160.00	9	\$ 6,840.00	15	\$ 11,400.00
Division II Subtotal			\$ 272,530.00		\$ 248,820.00		\$ 264,005.00		\$ 293,311.00

Division III - Harbour Ct Reconstruction									
1. Mobilization, Max. 5%	1 LS	\$ 2,890.00	\$ 2,890.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
2. Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	5 Ea	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00
3. Dr Structure, Adjust	5 Ea	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00
4. Dr Structure, Reconstruct (if needed)	1 Ea	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00
5. Excavation, Earth	140 Cyd	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,080.00
6. Pavt, Rem	560 Syd	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 9,520.00
7. Aggregate Base, MDOT 21AA, Limestone	230 Ton	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,900.00
8. Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonrein, 7 inch	560 Syd	\$ 60.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 35,280.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 38,080.00
9. Restoration (incl. 3" Topsoil, Sod, 14-Day Wateri	80 Syd	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,760.00
10. Color Audio Video Route Survey	1 LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
11. Observation Crew Days	Day @ \$760	5	\$ 3,800.00	8	\$ 6,080.00	5	\$ 3,800.00	9	\$ 6,840.00
Division III Subtotal			\$ 60,800.00		\$ 73,760.00		\$ 72,240.00		\$ 80,405.00

Division IV - Water Service Lead Line Replacements									
19. 1-inch HDPE Private Water Service Line Replacement (Stop Box to Meter), ≤ 50 feet	6 Ea	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 18,600.00
20. 1-inch HDPE Private Water Service Line Replacement (Stop Box to Meter), > 50 feet	50 Ft	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 3,150.00
21. 1-inch HDPE Public Water Service Line Replacement & Connection, Short Run ≤ 30 feet	1 Ea	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
22. 1-inch HDPE Public Water Service Line Replacement & Connection, Long Run (incl. Bore under pavement)	5 Ea	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 31,250.00
23. Water Service Stop Box, Complete, 1-inch	6 Ea	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 965.00	\$ 5,790.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00
16. Color Audio Video Route Survey	50 Syd	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00
17. Observation Crew Days	Day @ \$760	5	\$ 3,800.00	6	\$ 4,560.00	5	\$ 3,800.00	8	\$ 6,080.00
Division IV Subtotal			\$ 48,050.00		\$ 50,850.00		\$ 43,200.00		\$ 68,380.00

ALTERNATE A:									
Subtract:									
1. Curb, Rem, Special	-10,000 Ft	\$ 20.00	\$ (200,000.00)	\$ 10.00	\$ (100,000.00)	\$ 11.00	\$ (110,000.00)	\$ 14.00	\$ (140,000.00)
2. Aggregate Base, MDOT 21AA, Limestone	-2,671 Ft	\$ 22.00	\$ (58,762.00)	\$ 25.00	\$ (66,775.00)	\$ 28.00	\$ (74,788.00)	\$ 30.00	\$ (80,130.00)
3. Curb and Gutter, Conc, MDOT Det F2	-8,083 Ft	\$ 20.00	\$ (161,660.00)	\$ 19.00	\$ (153,577.00)	\$ 15.85	\$ (128,115.55)	\$ 19.00	\$ (153,577.00)
Add:									
1. Curb, Rem, Special	1,917 Ft	\$ 20.00	\$ 38,340.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 23,004.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 23,004.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 26,838.00
2. Aggregate Base, MDOT 21AA, Limestone	1,893 Ft	\$ 22.00	\$ 41,646.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 43,539.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 47,325.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 56,790.00
3. Concrete Curb Capping	8,083 Ft	\$ 25.00	\$ 202,075.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 274,822.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 242,490.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 177,826.00
Alternate A Subtotal			\$ (138,361.00)		\$ 21,013.00		\$ (84.55)		\$ (112,253.00)
Division I Subtotal - Alternate Bid			\$ 1,663,095.00		\$ 1,378,862.00		\$ 1,515,314.50		\$ 1,443,017.15

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
SUMMARY									
BASE BID:									
DIVISION I - Kerby Rd (Mack to Kercheval)			\$ 1,801,456.00		\$ 1,357,849.00		\$ 1,515,399.05		\$ 1,555,270.15
DIVISION II - Pier Park Northern Parking Lot Rehabilitation			\$ 272,530.00		\$ 248,820.00		\$ 264,005.00		\$ 293,311.00
DIVISION III - Harbour Court Reconstruction			\$ 60,800.00		\$ 73,760.00		\$ 72,240.00		\$ 80,405.00
DIVISION IV - Water Service Lead Line Replacements			\$ 48,050.00		\$ 50,850.00		\$ 43,200.00		\$ 68,380.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT (BASE BID)			\$ 2,182,836.00		\$ 1,731,279.00		\$ 1,894,844.05		\$ 1,997,366.15
ALTERNATE BID:									
DIVISION I - Kerby Rd (Mack to Kercheval) - Alternate Bid			\$ 1,663,095.00		\$ 1,378,862.00		\$ 1,515,314.50		\$ 1,443,017.15
DIVISION II - Pier Park Northern Parking Lot Rehabilitation			\$ 272,530.00		\$ 248,820.00		\$ 264,005.00		\$ 293,311.00
DIVISION III - Harbour Court Reconstruction			\$ 60,800.00		\$ 73,760.00		\$ 72,240.00		\$ 80,405.00
DIVISION IV - Water Service Lead Line Replacements			\$ 48,050.00		\$ 50,850.00		\$ 43,200.00		\$ 68,380.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT (ALTERNATE BID)			\$ 2,044,475.00		\$ 1,752,292.00		\$ 1,894,759.50		\$ 1,885,113.15

ADDITIONAL BIDDERS NOT INCLUDED IN BID TAB:

Florence Cement Company*	BASE BID:	\$	1,795,563.29
	ALTERNATE BID:	\$	1,686,422.29

*Bid nonresponsive due to wrong Proposal form used

ENGINEER:

Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc.
555 Hulet Drive
P.O. Box 824
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48083-0824